

C/O M.I.D.C. Branch Plot No 39"Surya", Farshi Stop Road, Dastur Nagar, Amravati (MH), 444606

REGIONAL OFFICE STRESSED ASSET RECOVERY BRANCH, AMRAVATI

## SALE NOTICE FOR SALE OF MOVABLE PROPERTIES

[APPENDIX-II-A with Rule 6(2) for Movable]

E-Auction Sale Notice for Sale of movable Assets under the Securitisation and Reconstruction of Financial Assets and Enforcement of Security Interest Act, 2002 read with proviso to Rule 6 (2) of the Security Interest (Enforcement) Rules, 2002.

No ured Cre

Notice is hereby given to the public in general and in particular to the Borrower (s), Mortgagor (s) and Guarantor (s) that the below described movable property /ies Hypothecated charged to the Secured								
Creditor, possession of which has been taken by the Authorised Officer of Bank of Baroda, Secured Creditor, will be sold on "As is where is", "As is what is", and "Whatever there is" basis for recovery of dues in								
below mentioned account/s. The details of Borrower/s/ Mortgagor/ Guarantor/s/ Secured Asset/s/Dues/Reserve Price/e-Auction date & Time, EMD and Bid Increase Amount are mentioned below								
Sr./	Name & address of	Description Of The movable	Total Dues in	1. Reserve Price	Date of E- Auction	Status of	Pronerty	EMD Collection

Sr. Name & address of Lot Borrower/s / Nn. Guarantor/Mortgagors

M/S KABIR TRANSPORT

(Prop: Saniav Motiram Khillare)

Aadhar Hospital House No 187/2 Bus

Stand Road Near Neeraj Hotel Parbhani

431401 and C/o Pushpalata Suryakumai

Near Old Pedgaon Road Shivneri Nagai

Description ut the movable Rupees as on Property with known 08/04/2024 encumbrances. if any (Mortgagor/s)

2. Earnest Money Deposit (EMD) 3. Rid Increase Amount Rs. 10.00.000/-

Time of F Auction

Possession

Property account Number Inspection

OBD.BP.BD. Real-61420015181219 IFSC Code-BARBOSARILG

## Parhhani-431401

\* Parking charges will be born by the Auction Purchaser.

For detailed terms and conditions of sale, please refer/visit to the website link https://www.bankofbaroda.in/e-auction.htm and https://bob.auctiontiger.net/EPROC Also,

prospective bidders may contact the Authorised officer on Mobile -9450802051

LPG GAS TANKER

CHASSIS NO - MC2T5DRCOKE017568 Owner-Saniav Motiram Khillare

FNGINE NO - E624CDKE287884

Rs. 10,000/-

every increase bid after 18:00:00

14·00·00 to 18-00-00 Time will extended by 10 Minutes on

**AUTHORISED OFFICER** 

**BANK OF BARODA** 



Date: 11/04/2024 Place: Amravati

Start Time (Constructive date & Time. to Fnd Time /Physical) Rs. 70.04.638.89/-30/04/2024 24/04/2024 Physical New intermediary between EICHER PRO 5035 D CBC (2019) + Unapplied Interest hetween Rs. 1.00.000/-Regn Number - MH22AN1957 +Other Charges 10:00:00 to Regn Date- 26.07.2019 17:00:00